R2025-11-02-Resolution Approving the Authority's 2026 Eco Pass Contracts Including the Eco Pass Fare Structure



BACKGROUND

- The Public Transit District Act and Board Policy empower the Board of Trustees to approve contracts including reduced fares charged to riders.
- Board Policy allows the Board to preapprove contracts by resolution.
- Resolution R2023-11-01: Adopting the 2024 and 2025 Eco Pass Fare Structure of the Agency Expires December 31st, 2025
- Requesting to approve contract approvals and pricing for 2026
- Eco Pass Program
 - Designed to provide flexible, cost-effective transit benefits
 - For employers seeking to support sustainable commuting options for their workforce
 - Provides four options tailored to different organizational sizes and needs
 - Each pass type offers varying levels of commitment, pricing structures, and participation thresholds



PASS CONTRACT PRICING

Program	Program Details	Minimum Requirements	Price
Annual	For employers interested in buying a	100 passes or 100% employee	*\$275
Preferred	pass for every employee	participation; whichever is greater	
Annual	For employers interested in buying a	30 pass purchase minimum	*\$499
Select	pass for select employees		
Monthly	Flexible pass option with a month-to-	10 pass purchase minimum per	*\$59
	month commitment	month	
Daily	Low daily rate, only pay for what you use	\$500 per month minimum	\$6.40
	based on a price per day, per card used		

^{*} Price per person



PASS PROGRAM REVENUE

Program	Program Details	ECO Partners (Qty.)	2024 Revenue
Annual	For employers interested in buying a	7	\$950,626
Preferred	pass for every employee		
Annual	For employers interested in buying a	12	\$429,487
Select	pass for select employees		
Monthly	Flexible pass option with a month-to-	40	\$2,391,062
	month commitment		
Daily	Low daily rate, only pay for what you use	23	\$249,670
	based on a price per day, per card used		
Totals		82	\$4,020,845



Questions?

